More than
1 Year
$000

Financial assets

Cash and cash
equivalents  6.14  -  4,474  -  4,474

Restricted cash  7.63  39,177  -  -  39,177

Receivables(a)  -  -  -  1,091  1,091 152 85 1 58 66

Other financial assets  8.11  -  7,787  -  7,787

Other current assets  -  -  -  462  462

 39,177  12,261  1,553  52,991 152 85 1 58 66

Financial liabilities

Payables   2,769  2,769

Provisions  38,658 38,658

 41,427  41,427

(a) The amount of Receivables excludes GST recoverable from the ATO.

workCover western Australia Authority - notes to the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2009

DisCLosuREs AnD LEgAL CoMPLiAnCE

112 WorkCover WA Annual Report 2008/09

b) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate
sensitivity of the Authority’s financial assets and liabilities at the
balance sheet date on the surplus for the period and equity for a
1 per cent change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change
in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

2009

Carrying
amount

$000

-1%
change
Profit
$000

Equity
$000

+1%
change
Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Financial
assets

Cash
and cash
equivalents  4,267 -43 -43 43 43

Receivables  759  -   -   -   -

Other financial
assets  9,119 -91 -91 91 91

Financial
liabilities

Payables  2,116  -   -   -   -

Borrowings

Other financial
liabilities

Total increase/
(decrease) -134 -134 134 134

2008

Carrying
amount

$000

-1%
change
Profit
$000

Equity
$000

+1%
change
Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Financial
assets

Cash
and cash
equivalents 4,474 -45 -45 45 45

Receivables 1,091  -  -  -  -

Other financial
assets 7,787 -78 -78 78 78

Financial
liabilities

Payables 2,769  -  -  -  -

Borrowings

Other financial
liabilities

Total increase/
(decrease) -123 -123 123 123

c) Fair value

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the balance sheet,
whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at
amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value
unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

workCover western Australia Authority - notes to the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2009

113WorkCover WA Annual Report 2008/09

DisCLosuREs AnD LEgAL CoMPLiAnCE

workCover western Australia Authority - notes to the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2009

Remuneration of members of the accountable authority 37.